★Roll Call Number 15-0647	Ag
Date April 20, 2015	

Agenda Item Number

RECEIVE AND FILE COMMUNICATION FROM THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REGARDING PROJECT FOR MICROSURFACING ON I-235

WHEREAS, the Iowa Department of Transportation has advised that Microsurfacing Project on I-235 from West I-35/80/235 Interchange to 28th Street in Des Moines is proposed to let on June 16, 2015.

WHEREAS, the Iowa Department of Transportation is proposing construction during 2015 and work will be done in accordance with Agreement for Primary Road Extension Maintenance and Operation as approved by the Des Moines City Council on February 9, 2015, by Roll Call No. 15-0212.

WHEREAS, the Iowa Department of Transportation has further advised that project costs will be paid from the Primary Road Fund and no charges will be made against the City.

Moved by	Densley	to rec
<u> </u>		from t

to receive and file the attached communication from the Iowa Department of Transportation.

FROM APPROVED:

Kathleen A. Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
COLEMAN	V			
GATTO	V			
GRAY	/			
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY	-			
MOORE	V			
TOTAL	1			

W. Translen Counce

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Diane Fach City Clerk